
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5039
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
CHURU BHADRA RAIL SECTION
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of railway line between Churu-Ratangarh-Sujangarh-Sardarshahar-Sadulpur-Nohar and Bhadra area of Western
Railways alongwith the location-wise details of manned/unmanned level crossings thereon; 

(b) whether there are no level crossings at some places in the aforesaid area for upto 30 kilometres; 

(c) if so, whether absence of level crossings has led to closure of roads being used for decades in the rural areas; 

(d) if so, whether the Railways are considering to issue any guidelines for construction of level crossings in these areas; and 

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) A statement is attached. 

(b) There are three locations having distance more than 30 kilometers. 

(i) Ratangarh-Churu -37 km 

(ii) Ratangarh West-Sardarshahar-31 km 

(iii) Sadulpur-Nohar -33 km 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) No, Madam. 

(c) Does not arise. 
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